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1. Introduction
In this contribution, we propose a text proposal for TR 37.717-51-11 for EN-DC band combinations in Rel-17 to introduce DC_1A-3A-7A-8A-40C_n78A.
2. Text Proposal
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Table 5.1.x.1-1: Band combinations EN-DC (six bands)
	EN-DC Band
	E-UTRA Band
	NR Band
	Single UL allowed

	DC_1-3-7-8-40_n78
	CA_1-3-7-8-40
	n78
	no



[bookmark: _Toc521596427]5.1.x.2	Configurations for DC_ a-b-c-d-e-nW
Table 5.1.x.2-1: Inter-band EN-DC configurations (six bands)
	EN-DC
configuration
	Uplink EN-DC
configuration
	E-UTRA configuration
	NR configuration

	DC_1A-3A-7A-8A-40A_n78A
DC_1A-3A-7A-8A-40C_n78A
	DC_1A_n78A
DC_3A_n78A
DC_7A_n78A
DC_8A_n78A
DC_40A_n78A
	CA_1A-3A-7A-8A-40A
CA_1A-3A-7A-8A-40C
	n78
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Table 5.1.x.3-1: ΔTIB,c due to EN-DC(six bands)
	Inter-band DC Configuration
	E-UTRA and NR Band
	ΔTIB,c [dB]

	DC_1-3-7-8-40_n78
	1
	0.6

	
	3
	0.6

	
	7
	0.5

	
	8
	0.6

	
	40
	0.35

	
	n78
	0.85

	NOTE 5:	Only applicable for UE supporting inter-band carrier aggregation with uplink in one NR band and without simultaneous Rx/Tx.



Table 5.1.x.3-2: ΔRIB,c due to EN-DC (six bands)
	Inter-band DC Configuration
	E-UTRA and NR Band
	ΔRIB,c [dB]

	DC_1-3-7-8-40_n78
	1
	0.2

	
	3
	0.2

	
	7
	0

	
	8
	0.2

	
	40
	0.45

	
	n78
	0.55

	NOTE 5:	Only applicable for UE supporting inter-band carrier aggregation with uplink in one NR band and without simultaneous Rx/Tx.
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